EN e Read the enfire instruction manual before you start inatallation and assembly. If you have any any of the i i of warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
& CAUTION: Use wilh products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in Improper may result in damage or serious personal Injury,
= Safety gear and proper tocks must be used, This product should only be installed by professionals.
= Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the i weight of the and all attached and

+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws,

= This product contains small lems that could be a choking hazard (I swallowad. Keep thesa ilems away from children.

= This product is intended for indoor use onfy. Uksing this product outdoors could lead to product falure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have recelved all parts according to the companent checklist prior to installation, If any parts are missing or faully, telephane your local
distributor for a replacement,

MAINTEMANCE: Chack that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bel Fragen zur Anteitung oder Warnungen in

Verbindung setzen.
& VD‘RSICHT Bei \'hfwtﬂ:lung it F dis das e Gawichl 0 iten, konnen Schiden oder maglicherweise Verletzungen die Foige sain.
i den i werden, Eme Montage kann Schiden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben
. Die Montage des Produktes solte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihn werden
- I:ne tragenden Dherﬂachen soliten das gesamie Gewichi von Gerdten und allen sicher kinnen
= Nur die und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Klalmeile die Ersti beim kinnen. Déese Teile von Kindem fernhalten,
= Dieses Produkt nur in g des Produktes im kann zu und Schiden fihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Mantage bitte alle Bauteile mit der i Z Bai Ediy oder Teilen den Handler vor Ot nach Ersatziellen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Dig | sk gelmiig auf und Stabilitat prisfen (am besten alle drei Monats).
FR Lisaz le guide d'utili avant de I ot ke monlage. 51 vous avez des i las i ions ou les
wveuillaz contacter votre local powr une ass)
ﬁh ATTENTION: L utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des
* Les supports doivent étre joints comme specifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvalse instaliation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriéa doivent &tre uillisés. Ce prodult devradt &tre instabié uniquement par oes professlonnels
» Assurez-vous que la surface de soutlen supporte an sécurité e poids combsing de I' et de tous les P

* Uitilisez les vis de montage fournées et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de momaga
* Ce produit contient de pefites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elies sont avalées, Eloignez ces piéces des enfanls
Ce prodult est préwvu uniquement pour une utilisation & Fintérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit 4 Pexténeur peut entrainer une défallance du produit ou des blessures aux

IMPORTANT Avard l'installation, assu!azduws que vOus BVez regy wutas les piéces sefon la sta de vérification des composants. St une pléce est manguanie ou
& volre: ocal pour gu'il la remplacs
MAINTENANCE: A intarvallas régquilers {au molns tous les Irols mois) verlllez que fe support est d'ulilisation sdre el fable,

RU @ Mepeq Havano y cHopun npadmTETE py i yeranoaka. Ecr y Bac sommkru o WHCTRYRLA M i, CaR#HTACE C BRI
AR
ﬁl B 1! # BB, MOWET NPMBECTH
anw BrokHEd BTl YCTAHOMMEHD, KK 370 NONEIIH0 O MOHTIHIK MNCIWNM“I HenpaninLHan yoTaHDeRa MIRET MOSEcTH K mnmaumo :epwauux rpsu
VAT DITEEH
- ¥heguTece, 1o BelfjepRMT B2¢ 0F
. Wi o ¥ mwyuu ' HE MEPETATHEATE yeTaHoso-Heie wiypymes.
* Mtk TipOOYKT CODEERKT OETENM, ¥ITORH DOFECHIETS Taswe getamm ApAHITE B LA DETER hCTE,
=0 TONEKE ANA B e POVIYKTA A YISALE WOMET MPMBECTH K RONOMKE NPOLYKTA W NONYHENISG TRABM,
BAMHO: Mapay] yerasosuod yBaguTace, 470 Be noMmpknm 8ce JeTant @ (=] Ecnn +e xaaraet -0 AETANEN MNM CHH NONIMIK, CERKITEC © Bawnw
MBCTHEM DACTOICTREHKTERNEM N0 BONPOCY JBMEHE.
Heod perymAp (430 MHHMYM, BE) B TPH MECRUE), YTobel i Werm fina B
ES @ Lea todo el manual da instruccionas antes de comenzar |z instalacion y ensamile de ks unidad. Si tiane alguna inquistud con respacto & kas | i con su
distribuider loeal,
b, PRECAUCION: ullzar con productas de mayar esa al indicado en Jos limites de pesa p ¥ posibls haridas
= Lo soporties deben acoplarsa tal como sa indica en las nstrucriones de ersamble. Una |n:x1ne|:lnnuln'acidn podria i dafias y sanas handas
+ Utifica la3 herramiantas y equipe de segunidad o dedy instatada par

~ Asapirese de que la superficie de fijacitn sostenga de manesa segnra &l peso lotal del equipo v Iodes sus componentes ¥ hardwans
» Ulilce los Yarnifos da ensambia suminisirados y NO apiue demasiacs tansicn a s tomilos.
+ Este producto contfene piezas paguefias que rapresardan un fesgo de asfxia. Mantenga estas piezas fuers del akeance de los nifios.
+ Este producto esté disefiade para uso en inlesiores solamente. Uiikzar este products en exderlores podria ocasionar faBas y herkdas pessonaes,
IMPORTANTE: Aseqiress de que haya recibido fodas las piszas segin la lista de verilicacitn da companantes para la instalacidn. Si falts alguna de las partes, o estd dafiada, comuniguese con su
distribuido.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruaba panddicamente qua al soporte esté esegurado y listo pars user (sl mencs cada ires meses).

PT @ Leia tado o manual de instrughes antes da iniclar a instetagio & montagem. 82 veod tver alguma divida sobre gualsquer uma das Inslrugbes ob avisos, por favor, entre em contalo com o
seu dstrbuidor local para assstinga,
ATENGAD: O uso com produlos mais pasades co que o5 pesos |nd=cadns pode lesuhsr em instabiideds, causando possiveis danaos.

b DB supartes. de\cam Bar anemdbs cOma nstatacdo Incometa pode causar danos ou s6eias [es0es DESSONS,
e diEvim sar M||I!Qda$ ES‘B pmﬂulu s d@\‘& ser instalado por profissionais,
. Cuﬂﬁwe—se tuaa slpsafue de suporta suportard com & tades a8 femagens Anexados.

* Use s parafusos de mantapem fomecides e Nﬁ\O APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE 0 mesmos.

= Esle prodido condém paquenas pecas que podem causar asfixia e ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

+ Este praduin destina-se samente pera Uso intema. Usé-a em ambiente extema pode causar falhas no produto @ lestes pessoats

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vool recebeu lodas as pagas, de acondo com a lista de componarntes, antes da mstalagio. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou & defetuosa, contate o seu
distribuidor lacal para substitiigio.

MANUTENGAD: Cerifinue-se qus o suparte safa segu e profegldo para o uso em Intervaios requiares (pelo menos @ cada trés mesas),

ERGO

fount

BSST-01

75x75/100x100




E(x1)

N (x2)

F(x1)

0 (x2)

G (x2)

P (x2)

H(x4) | (x4)

5 =

Q(x1)

(o (o (e

M4x12 (x4)  M5x12 (x4)  M4x16 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

M5x16 (x4) D5 (x4)
-D M-E




	1 capt
	2 capt

